

ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref. No. SXCJ/ACAD/2023-24/2050 Date: 20/01/2024

Non-instructional Day on 22 January 2024

Monday, 22-1-2024, will be a non-instructional day. The College transportation facilities will not be available.

The faculty members, office staff and students need not come to the College.

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/2023-24/2051-2054

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. All Staff, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur